DATE __ TITLE DESCRIPTION
9/7/91 PARALYZED VETS

OF AMERICA

SPORTFISH CONSERV.

BIG PICTURE PROD.

HOUSE OF RUTH

AM. SUICIDE
FOUND.

DAIRY & FOOD
COUNCIL

MVA

AM. HUMANE
ASSOC.

BRAND NAMES
EDUCATION. FOUND

BALTO
NEIGHBORHOODS

SAVE A HEART

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL

IRS
WILL ROGERS INST.

DEPT. HOUSE
& URBAN DEV.

AM. CHIROPRACTIC
ASSOC.

AM. RED CROSS

CHES. BAY FOUND.
CYSTIC FIBROSIS
WALTERS ART GALLERY
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

LENGTH
30
30
30
30

30

60
30

30

30

30
20

20

20
30
30

30

30
30
30
30
10
4:59: 25am

TIME N/L
3:48: 30 N
3:49: 00 N
3:49:30 N
3:53:30 L
3:59:25 N
4:13:30 N
4:14: 30 N
4:18:30 N
4:19: 00 N
4:19: 30

4:23:30 ‘L
4:29:15 L
4:29:35 N
4:43: 30 N
4:44: 00 N
4:44:30 N
4: 48: 30 N
4:49: 00 N
4:49: 30 L
4:57:30 L
4:58:15 L
L

SH3-0705



DAT
9/8/91 PARALYZED VE

OF AMERICA
AM. SUICIDE FOUND.

CHURCH LATTER
DAY SAINTS

WILL ROGERS
INST

YMCA

DEPT. OF
AGRICULTURE

SAVE A HEART
MVA

READ TO ACHIEVE
AIRNTL. GUARD

PARTNERSHIP
DRUG FREE AMER.

BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AM. RED CROSS

IRS

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
CYSTIC FIBROSIS

ASSOC. CATHOLIC
CHARITIES

BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE

CENTER STAGE
FARM SANCTUARY
ARBOR DAY FOUND.
USNAVY

DESCRIPTION

30

30
30

10
30
30

30
30
30
30
30

30

30

30
30

TH

TIME
5:13: 30am
5:14:30

5:18:30

5:19:30
5:23:30

5:29: 15
5:29: 45
5:43:30
5:44:00
5:44: 30

5:48:30

5:49: 00
5:49:30
5:53: 30
6: 06: 00
6:07: 00

6:07: 30

6:13:30
6:14:30
6:20: 30
6:21: 00
6:21: 30

SH3-0706

N/L
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91

TITL DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
LD WELFARE

LEAGUE OF AMER. 30 6:28:55 N

BALTO READS INC 30 6:29: 25 L

AM. RED CROSS 30 6:37:45 N

TOWSON ART

FEST 30 6: 45: 00 L

NTL. PTA 30 6: 55: 25

GOV. DRUGS &

ALCOHOL 30 6:55: 55 N

ACTION FOR

THE HOMELESS 30 7:29:25

WIC FOOD PROGRAM 5 7:59: 55

TOWSON

ART FEST 10 8:36: 24 L

BALTO CITY

PRIMARY ELEC. 5 10: 59: 55 L

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 11:28: 55 L

CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 11:29: 25 L

YMCA 5 11:59: 55 L

JHCC 10 12: 28: 45pm L

CARROLL COUNTY

FARM MUSEUM 20 3:28:30 L

SICKLE CELL

ANEMIA 5 6:35: 00 L

WALTERS ART GALLERY 10 6:45: 15 L

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 9: 55: 42 L

BLEWS 10 10: 25: 05 L

AM. RED CROSS 30 11:16: 15 L

CARROLL COUNTY

FARM MUSEUM 20 11:24: 30 L

WIC FOOD PROGRAM 10 11: 24: 50 L

SH3-0707



DA DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L

9/8/91 PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 11:30: 30 L
YMCA 5 11:36: 25 L
WALTERS
ART GALLERY 10 11:49:50 L
SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA 10 11: 50: 00 L
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 12: 02: 50am L
TOWSON
ART FEST 30 12:34:55 L
THE MORE YOU
KINOW /CLIFF CHEERS 30 12:35:55 L
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 30 12:24: 35 N
IRS v 30 12:34: 05 N
ALZHEIMERS
MEMORY WALK 10 1:36: 15 L
BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 2:49:00 N
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 30 2:50: 55 N
TOWSON
ART FEST 10 3:06:15 L
AM. SUICIDE
FOUND. 30 3:13:30 N
HOUSE OF RUTH 30 3:14: 00 L
USNAVY 30 3:14: 30 N
MARINES 30 3:18:30 N
BALTO READS INC 30 3:19: 00 L
AM. RED CROSS 30 3:19:30 N
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 3:23:30 L
DEPT. OF
AGRICULTURE 30 3:29:15 N

SH3-0708



D TITLE DESCRIPTION
9/8/91 PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL

WILL ROGERS
INST

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

SAVE THE
CHILDREN

BALTO NEIGHBORHOODS

MD. POISON
CENTER

NTL. CANCER
INST.

IRS
FARM SANCTUARY

US DEPT.
OF LABOR

F.LT.NTL.
ADDICTION HOTLINE

MD CHILD CARE
RESOURCE NETWK

ACTION FOR
THE HOMELESS

CHES. BAY FOUND.
SAVE A HEART

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL

ARBOR DAY FOUND.
YMCA
AM. SUICIDE FOUND.

LENGTH

10

30

30

20

60
30

30

30
10
30

30

30

30

30
30
20

20

20
60
30
30

E N/L
3:29: 45 L
3:43:30 N
3:44: 00 N
3:44:30 L
3:48: 30 N
3:49:30 L
3:53:30 L
3:59:15 N
3:59: 45 N
4:13:30 N
4:14: 00 N
4:14:30 N
4:18:30 L
4:19:00 L
4:19:30 L
4:23: 40 L
4:29:15 L
4:29:35 N
4:43:30 N
4:44: 30 L
4:48:30 N

SH3-0709



.

— DATE __TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/8/9T PARALYZED VETS
OF AMERICA 30 4:49: 00 N
— AM. RED CROSS 30 4:49: 30 N
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 15 4:53:30 L
— BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 15 4:53:45 N
DEPT. HOUSING
- & URBAN DEV. 20 4:59:15 N
WILL ROGERS INST. 20 4: 59: 35am N
- 9/9/91 ARBOR DAY FOUND. 60 5:13: 30am N
FARM SANCTUARY 30 5:14: 30 N
N BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 5:18: 30 N
AM. SUICIDE FOUND. 30 5: 18: 30 N
- ROLAND HOUSE INC 30 5:23: 30 N
BALTO READS INC 30 5:48:15 L
- AM. RED CROSS 30 5: 48: 45 N
- TOWSON
. ART FEST 30 5:54:10
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 5;58: 55
— STRATEGIES
FOR SUCCESS 10 6:29:15 L
CARROLL COUNTY
B FARM MUSEUM 20 6:29: 35
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 6: 58: 05
_ WIC FOOD PGM. 15 7: 29: 40
ALZHEIMERS
MEMORY WALK 5 7: 59: 55
~ PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 8: 45: 32
TOWSON
~ ART FEST 30 8:58: 55 L

SH3-0710



o

DA
9/9/91

TITLE
TIC FIBROSIS

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

CYSTIC FIBROSIS
COMM. NOTEBOOK
YMCA

BALTO CITY
PRIMARY ELEC.

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

TOWSON
ART FEST

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
AM. RED CROSS
CENTER STAGE

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

WIC FOOD PGM

SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA

WALTERS
ART GALLERY

BLEWS
PADDLE FOR PECOPLE

BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

COMM. NOTEBOOK
COMM. NOTEBOOK

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

DESCRIPTION

LEN
15
15
15
10

20

10
30
30
30

15
15

10

10
10
30

15

15
10
10

15

TIME N/L
9:09:28 L
10:51: 57 L
11:52: 09 L
12:21: 18pm L
12:29: 55 L
1: 59: 55 L
2:32:20 L
2:32: 40 L
2:59:15 L
3:19: 26 N
3:30:58 L
3:49: 47 L
3:50: 02 L
3:55: 42 L
3:57:55

3:58: 08

3;58:15

4:16:50 N
5:09: 20 L
5:25:05

6:22:55

6:28: 10 L

SH3-0711



- DATE _ TITLE
9/9/91 PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

YMCA
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
COMM. NOTEBOOK

ALZHEIMERS
- MEMORY WALK

- YMCA

SAVE THE
CHILDREN

BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE

- IRS

CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL

AM. SUICIDE
FOUND.

— TOWSON
ART FEST

- BALTO READS INC
AM. RED CROSS
NTL.PTA

BALTO
NEIGHBORHOODS

. THEMORE YOU
KNOW

ARBOR DAY FOUND.
READ TO ACHIEVE

BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AIRNTL. GUARD

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

DESCRIPTION

LENGTH
5

10
30
10

10

30

30

30

30
30
30
30

30

30
30
30

30

10

TIME
6:59: 25

9: 36: 35
9: 58: 30
11:11: 35

11: 34: 55
12: 17: 35am

12:34: 25

12:53: 35
3:14: 00

3:14: 30
3:20: 00

3:20: 30
3 29: 15
3:43:30
3:43:30

3:44:00

3:49: 30
3:50: 00
3:50: 30

3:53:30
3:59:15

3:59:45

SH3-0712

N/L

L

N
L
L
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DATE _ TITLE

SH3-0713

DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L

9/9/91 WILL ROGERS

INST 30 4:13:30 N

PARALYZED VETS

OF AMERICA 30 4:14: 00 N

GOV DRUG

& ALCOHOL ABUSE 30 4:14:30 N

BRAND NAMES

EDUCATION. FOUND. 30 4:19:30 N

SPORTFISH CONSERV. 30 4:20: 00 N

ROLAND HOUSE INC 30 4:20: 30 N

DEPT HOSUING

& URBAN DEV. 20 4:23:30 N

CARROLL COUNT

FARM MUSEUM 20 4:29:15 L

CTR DISEASE

CONTROL 20 4:29:35 N

NTL. OSTEOPOROSIS

FOUND. 30 4:43: 30 N

AM. SUICIDE FOUND., 30 4:44: 00 N

CHES. BAY

FOUND. 30 4:44:30 L

ACTIONFOR

THE HOMELESS 30 4:49: 30 L

ARTHRITIS FOUND. 30 4:50: 00 N

NTL. INFO

CTR. FOR CHILDREN 30 4:50: 30 N

STRATEGIES FOR

SUCCESS 10 4:53: 40 L

YMCA 10 4:53:50

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 4:59: 15

SICKLE CELL

ANEMIA 10 4:59: 45am L



9/10/91 BOYS TOWN
HOTL

INE

AM. SUICIDE
FOUND.

MARCH OF DIMES
AIRNTL GUARD
ARBOR DAY FOUND.

TOWSON ART
FEST

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

BALTO READS INC
AM. RED CROSS
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

CENTER DISEASE
CONTROL

CYSTIC FIBROSIS
COMM. NOTEBOOK
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

BALTO CITY
PRIMARY ELEC.

BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

LIFESONGS 91

CYSTIC FIBROSIS

STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

D IPTION

60

30
30
30
30

30

20
30
30
30

10

20
30
10
30

30
BENEFIT EVENT/CONCERT
TO RAISE MONEY FOR THE
FIGHT AGAINST AIDS 30

15

15
30

LENGTH TIME

SH3-0714

N/L

5:13:30am N
5:14: 30 N
5:20: 00 N
5:20: 30 N
5:23:30 N
5:38:40 L
5: 48: 50

5:54:35

5:59:55

6:11:35

6:14:25 L
6:14: 35 N
6:56: 30 L
6:57: 00 L
6:59: 25 "L
7:59:55 L
8:58: 55 L
8:59:25 L
10: 39: 00 L
10: 39: 15 N
11:11: 00 L



k4

SH3-0715

A DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N

9/10/91 %EC. BRDCST. L
SYSTEM TEST 60 11:51: 09 L
CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM 20 11:52: 39 L
SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA 10 11:52: 59 L
MD. SEAFOOD
FESTIVAL 30 11:59: 35 L
WIC FOOD
PROGRAM 15 12: 23: 58pm L
LIFESONGS 91 30 12:24:13 L
CENTER STAGE 30 12: 24: 43 N
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 12:25: 13 L
BALTO READS INC 30 12:29: 25 L
YMCA 5 12:29: 55 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 5 1: 59: 55 L
STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS 15 2:58: 55 L
WIC FOOD
PROGRAM 15 2:59:10 L
LIFESONGS 91 30 2:59:25 N
YMCA 30 3:34: 50 L

.PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 3:49:15 L

READ TO ACHIEVE 30 3:54:45 N
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 15 3:55:15 L
CARROLLCOUNTY
FARM MUSEUM 20 3:58:20 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 5:30:30 L
JHCC 10 5:59: 45 N
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 6:23:00 L



9/10/91 A EIMERS

E DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
MEMORY WALK 10 6:28:20 L
BALTO CITY
PRIMARY ELEC. 5 6:59: 25
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 11:12:40
WALTERS
ART GALLERY 5 11: 34: 55 L
BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 15 12: 53: 51am N
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 1: 20: 33 L
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 30 1:46: 48 N
UPPER CHESAPEKE PLANE SHOW/SEAFOOD 30 2:05:15 L
AIRSHOW /SEAFOOD OPEN TO PUBLIC EVENT
FESTIVAL
DEPT. FO
AGRICULTURE 30 3:20:30 N
AM. RED CROSS 30 3:23:30 N
US.NAVY 30 3:29:15 N
TOWSON
ART FEST 10 3:29:45 L
HOUSE OF RUTH 30 3:44:30 L
NTL. OSTEOPOROSIS
FOUND. 30 3:49:30 N
PARTNERSHIP
DRUG FREE AMER. 30 3: 50: 00 N
ASSOC. CATHOLIC
CHARITIES 30 3:50:30 N
ACTION FOR
THE HOMELESS 30 3:53:30 L
NTL. INFO. CTR.

FOR CHILDREN 30 3:59:15 N
BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10 3:59:45 L

SH3-0716



SH3-0717

~ DATE __ TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/10/91 BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 4:13;30 N
- CENTER STAGE 30 4: 14:30 L
DEPT. HOUSING
i & URBAN DEV. 30 4:19: 30 N
CAR CARE
. COUNCIL 30 4:20: 00 N
- PARTNERSHI
DRUG FREE AMER. 30 4:20:30 N
CTR. DISEASE
- CONTROL 20 4:23:30 N
CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM 20 4:29:15 L
- CCI COMMUNICATION 20 4:29:35 N
MVA 30 4: 44: 00 N
N BALTO
NEIGHBORHOODS 30 4:44: 30 L
_____ MD STATE
TEACHERS ASSOC. 30 4:50: 00 L
- - THE MORE
- YOU KNOW 30 4:50: 30 N
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 4:53:20 L
_ UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 4:59:15 L
S STRATEGIES FOR
- . SUCCESS 10 4:59: 45am L
9/11/91 CHURCH LATTER
DAY SAINTS 60 5:13: 30am N
_ TOWSON ART
FEST 30 5:14: 30 L
UPPER CHES. AIR
) FESTIVAL 30 5:20: 00 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 5: 20: 30
_ IRS 30 5:23: 30 N



STRATEGIES FOR
SUCCESS

AM. RED CROSS
CYSTIC FIBROSIS
COMM. NOTEBOOK

BALTO CITY
PRIMARY ELEC.

WIC FOOD
PROGRAM

CYSTIC FIBROSIS
COMM. NOTEBOOK
YMCA

STRATEGIES
FOR SUCCESS

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
MVA

JHCC

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
CYSTIC FIBROSIS
AIRNTL. GUARD

UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL

LIFESONGS 91

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

COMM. NOTEBOOK

TOWSON
ART FEST

COMM. NOTEBOOK

15
30
30
10

15
15
10

15

30
10
30
30

30
30

20
10

10
10

6:14:40
6:37: 48
6:47:39
6:56:37

7:59:55

10: 10: 28
11: 56: 59
12:23: 44pm
12:29: 55

12:50: 07
1: 59: 55
2:59:15
2:59:45
3:08:56
3:19:18
3:30:27

3;38:38
3:54:18

3:57:55
5:25:25

5:54:25
6:21:30

SH3-0718

DATE H%%E DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/11/91 LI INGS 91 30 5:54:23 L

I o T o -4

N N L

ol o N S s e s o



— D TITL
9/11/91 BAL ITY
. PRIMARY ELEC.
— COMM. NOTEBOOK

SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA

UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL

CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
CYSTIC FIBROSS

TOWSON
ART FEST

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
CENTER STAGE
LIFESONGS 91

CTR DISEASE
- CONTROL

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
. IRS

YMCA
- AM. RED CROSS

C - WALTERS ART
GALLERY

DEPT. OF
AGRICULTURE

- UPPER CHES.
IAR FESTIVAL

LIFESONGS 91

o

DESCRIPTION

LEN

10

30

20
30
30

30
30
30
30

30
10
30
30
30

10

30
30

TH

TIME N
6:59: 25
11:11: 30

11:34: 55
12; 29: 29am

2:02: 08
2:03: 45
2:27:50

3:14: 00
3:14:30
3:20: 30
3:23:30

3;50: 30
3:59:45
4:14: 30
4:20: 30
4;29:15

4:29: 45
4:44: 30

4:50: 00
4:50:30

SH3-0719
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P

DATE _ TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/11/91 AM. CHIROPRACTIC
ASSOC. 30 4:53:20 N
TOWSON
ART FEST 30 4:59:15 L
YMCA 10 4: 59: 45am L
9/12/91 BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 5:13: 45am N
AM. SUICIDE
FOUND. 30 5:14: 45 N
YMCA 30 5:19:30
CENTER STAGE 30 5:20: 00
ACRICOLTURE 30 5: 20: 30 N
AM. RED CROSS 30 5:23:30 N
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 5:39: 06 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 6:57:40 L
IRISH FESTIVAL LOCAL ETHNIC FESTIVAL 20 6:59: 35 L
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 7:14:47 L
SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA 10 7:29:45 L
YMCA , 5 7:59: 55 L
LIFESONGS 91 30 8:53:15 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 8:57:15 L
FIRE MUSEUM OF MD. OPEN HOUSE/VIEW ING 30 10: 19: 45 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 11:10: 40 L
WIC FOOD PROG. 10 12: 00: 05 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 12: 27: 05pm L
LIFESONGS 91 30 12:27:55 L

SH3-0720



SH3-0721

DATE __ TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L

9/12/91 CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 12: 28: 25pm L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 5 12: 29: 55 L
UPPER CHES,
AIR FESTIVAL 30 1:59: 25 L
WALTERS
ART GALLERY 5 1:59: 55 L
FIRE MUSEUM
OF MD. 30 2:53: 00 L
BLEWS 10 2:59: 45
LIFESONGS 91 30 3;10: 40
TOWSON
ART FEST 30 3:22: 45 L
BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 10 3:55: 30 L
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 3:57:55 L
WIC FOOD PROG. 15 4:19: 25 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 5: 30: 05 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 6:21: 05 L
ALZHEIMERS
MEMORY WALK 5 6:59: 25
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 11: 16: 15 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 5 11:39: 10 L
WMAR TV
EDITORIAL 120 2: 03: 45am L
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 3:28:45 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 3:59: 25 L
LIFESONGS 91 30 4:14: 30 L
FIRE MUSEUM
OF MD. 30 4:20: 30 L
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 4:23:30 L



DATE TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/12/91 IRS 30 4:29:15 N
UNITED WAY 10 4:29: 45 N
AM. RED CROSS 30 4:44: 00 N
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 30 4:44: 30 N
TOWSON
ART FEST 30 4:50: 00
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 4:50:30
WALTERS
ART GALLERY 10 4;50:50
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 4:59:15
SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA 10 4:59: 45am L
9/13/91 BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 5: 14: 00am N
YMCA 30 5:19: 30
CENTER STAGE 30 5:20: 00
TOWSON
ART FEST 30 5:20: 30
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 5:23:30
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 5:47:29 L
SICKLE CELL
ANEMIA 10 5:59: 45 L
LIFESONGS 91 30 6;11:41 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 6:54: 38 L
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 6:58:35 N
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 10 7:59: 45 N
YMCA 5 7:59:55 L
TOWSON ART
FEST 10 8:24:15 N

SH3-0722



e

DATE __ TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L

9/13/91 WMAR TV
EDITORIAL 120 11:18: 15
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 11:40: 40
AM. RED CROSS 30 11:51: 20 N
CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM 20 11: 56: 50 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 12: 23: 10pm L
WIC 5 12:29: 55 L
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 12:58: 55 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 5 1:59: 55 L
FIRE MUSEUM
OF MD. 30 2:58: 45 L
TOWSON
ART FEST 10 2:59:45
AM. RED CROS 30 3:20:30
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 3:21: 00
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 3:30:45
LIFESONGS 91 30 3:40:45
WALTERS
ART GALLERY 10 3:57:55 L
YMCA 10 3:58: 05 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 5:29:15 L
COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 6:24:25 L
ALZHEIMERS
MEMORY WALK 5 6:59:25 L
YMCA 10 7:42:15 N
BLEWS 10 8:20: 05 L
TOWSON
ART FEST 5 8:20:15 L

- SH3-0723



DATE _ TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L

9/13/91 COMM. NOTEBOOK 10 11:11:15 L
WIC 5 11:34: 55 L
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 1: 04: 55am L
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 1:17:58 L
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 10 4:14:30 N
AM. RED CROSS 30 4: 20: 00 N
Hﬁg E'}E‘.QSC'I?\FEL 30 4:20:30
LIFESONGS 91 30 4:23:30
AM. RED CROSS 30 4:28;15
gﬁlﬁg%%gﬂgg.s 10 4:29:45
YMCA 30 4:43: 30
Egllyur&:%iwkﬁ 30 4: 44: 00 N
£%¥%§ 30 4:44: 30 L
HOUSE OF RUTH 30 4:50: 00 L
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 4:50: 30 L
WIC 10 4:51: 00 L
FOTII}E M%U SEUM 30 4:59:15 L
IRS 10 4:59: 45am N

SH3-0724



aen

DATE __TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/14/91 DEPT.OF
AGRICULTURE 30 5:13: 30 am N
BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 5:14: 00 N
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 30 5:19:30 N
AM. SUICIDE
FOUND. 30 5:20: 00
BALTO READS INC 30 5:20: 30 L
TOWSON
ART FEST 30 5:23:30 L
AM. RED CROSS 30 5:29:15
WIC 10 5:29: 45 L
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 5:44: 00
CENTER STAGE 30 5:44: 30
CHURCH LATTER
DAY SAINTS 60 5:49:30 N
CHILD WELFARE
LEAGUE OF AMER. 30 5: 50: 30 N
IRS 30 5:53: 30 N
FIRE MUSEUM
OFMD 30 5:59:15 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 10 5: 59: 45 L
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 6:13:30 L
YMCA 30 6:14: 00 L
READ TO ACHIEVE 30 6:14: 30 N
PARTNERSHIP
DRUG FREE AMER. 30 6:19: 30 N
MCPERFECT 30 6:20: 00
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 6:20: 30 L

SH3-0725



DATE E DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N,

R

S

9/14/91 IRISH FESTIVAL 20 6:23:40 L
CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM 20 6;59: 35 L
MORE YOU KNOW/
JASMINE GUY 30 7:07:22 N
ARBOR DAY FOUND. 30 7:07:52 N
NTL.PTA 30 7:19: 30 N
LIFESONGS 91 30 7:38:55 L
YMCA 5 7:59: 55 L
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 8:29:25 L
TOWSON
ART FEST 10 9:29: 25 L
YOUNG AUDIENCES/
MARSALIS 30 9:59: 25 L
PETS ARE WONDERFUL 30 10: 29: 25
MAGIC ME 5 10: 59: 55 L
FIRE MUSEUM
OF MD. 30 11:36:55 L
AM. RED CROSS 30 11: 48: 00 N
PARTNERSHIP
DRUG FREE AMER. 30 11: 52: 50 N
LIFESONGS 91 30 12: 58: 55pm L
FIRE MUSEUM
OF MD. 30 1:40: 15 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 1:52:10 L
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 1:52: 40 L
WIC 10 1:53: 00 L
BLEWS 10 1:59: 45 L
UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL 30 2:59:25 L

SH3-0726



e

CYSTIC FIBROSIS
YMCA

CYSTIC FIBROSIS
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

WALTERS
ART GALLERY

UPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL

UPPER CHES. AIR
FESTIVAL

PADDLE FOR PEOPLE
PADLE FOR PEOPLE
YMCA

AM. RED CROSS

WALTERS ART
GALLERY

CYSTIC FIBROSIS
AM. RED CROSS
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE

TOWSON ART
FEST

IRS
CENTER STAGE

CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL

YMCA

AM. SUICIDE
FOUND.

UPPER CHES.
AIR FESTIVAL

DATE __TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/14/91 LIFESONGS91 30 3:39:01

15
10
30
30

30

30
30
10

30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30

30

L
4;59:40 L
6:09: 42 N
6: 25:50 L
6: 26: 20 L
6:29: 55 L
6:51:33 L
7:26: 04 L
7:28:25 L
7:58: 05 L
8:30:24 L
12: 21: 15am N
12:43: 05 L
1:40: 14 L
2:11:45 L
2:45:51 L
2:58:52 L
2:59: 22 N
2:59:52 L
3:11: 23
3:11:53 L
3;12:23 N
3:13:23 L

SH3-0727



DATE _ TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L

9/14/91 LIFESONGS 91 30 3:13:53 L
ARBORD DAY
FOUND. 30 3:22:20 N
USNAVY 30 3:22: 50 N
HOUSE OF RUTH 30 3:23: 20 L
BALTO
NEIGHBORHOODS 30 3:29:41 L
CHESAPEAKE
WILDLFIE PRESERVE 30 3:30: 11 L
AM.RED CROS 30 3: 30: 41 N
NTL. OSTOEPOROSIS
FOUND. 30 3:40: 10 N
CNCL.OF
INDEP. COLLEGES 30 3:40: 40 N
CTR. DISEASE
CONTROL 30 3:42:15 N
GOV. DRUG&
ALCOHOL ABUSE 30 3:42: 45 N
BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 30 3:44: 30 L
CHES. BAY
FOUND. 30 3:52:30 L
CHURCH LATTER
DAY SAINTS 30 3:53: 00 N
THE MORE YOU
KNOW 30 3: 53: 30
CYCTIC FIBROSIS 30 3:59: 15
WIC 10 3:59: 45
BOYS TOWN _
HOTLINE 60 4:13:30 N
WILL ROGERS INST 30 4:14:30 N
SAVE THE
CHILDREN 60 4:18: 30 N

SH3-0728



DATE TITLE DESCRIPTION LENGTH TIME N/L
9/14/91 AM. RED CROSS 30 4:19:30
BLEWS 10 4:23:50 L
PARTNERSHIP
DRUG FREE AMER. 30 4:29:15 N
CTR DISEASE
CONTROL 10 4:29: 45 N
ROLAND HOUSE INC 30 4:43: 30 N
DEPT HOUSING &
URBAN DEV. 30 4:44: 00 N
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 15 4:44:30 L
WIC 15 4:44: 45 L
PADDLE FOR PEOPLE 30 4:49: 00 L
LIFESONGS 91 30 4:49:30 L
IRISH FESTIVAL 20 4:53;30 L
CARROLL COUNTY
FARM MUSEUM 20 4:59: 14 L
CTR DISEASE
CONTROL 20 4: 59; 34dam N
9/15/91 BOYS TOWN
HOTLINE 60 5:13: 30am N
AM. SUICIDE FOUND. 30 5:14:30 N
CHURCH LATTER
DAY SAINTS 60 5:18:30 N
ACTION FOR
THE HOMELESS 30 5:19:30 L
CHILD WELFARE
LEAGUE OF AMER. 30 5:23:30
CYSTIC FIBROSIS 30 5:29:15 L
IRS 10 5:29: 45
BALTO COUNTY
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 30 5:43: 30 L

SH3-0729



